
DIARY OF EVENTS 
AUTUMN TERM 2024 

 
 

Staff Meeting:     Monday 2 September 
Staff INSET:    Tuesday 3 September 

Term Begins:    Wednesday 4 September 

New Parents’ Induction  Wednesday 4 September (9am in 
School Hall)  

Clubs Registration   Friday 6 September  
‘125’ Flag Raising, Tree Planting  Friday 6 September (3.15pm) 
& Cake Cutting Ceremony  

S3 French Residential Trip  Wed 11 – Fri 13 September  
J3 Coffee Morning   Friday 13 September 

Individual and Sibling Photos Monday 16 September 
FOMC AGM Wednesday 18 September 

(7.30pm) 
S2 Coffee Morning Friday 20 September 
Prospective Parents’ Open  Saturday 21 September  

Morning                                            (9.15 am-12 noon)  
Harvest Festival Service at   Friday 27 September (9am) 

St John’s Church    
EY – J3 Letterland Evening   Tuesday 1 October (6pm) 
Festival of Speech & Drama   Thursday 3 October  

(Individual Performances) 
Festival of Speech & Drama   Friday 4 October  

(Form Performances)     
English Week    Monday 7 – Friday 11 October 
S1 Coffee Morning    Friday 11 October 

Dancing Towards Diwali   Thurs 17 & Fri 18 October  
Workshop 

J2 Coffee Morning   Friday 18 October 
 
Half-Term     19 Oct–3 Nov (incl.) 

 

S1/S2 House Cross Country   Monday 4 November  
S3/S4 House Cross Country   Wednesday 6 November  

Remembrance Service   Friday 8 November (10am) 
FOMC Bonfire Night    Friday 8 November (6pm – 9pm) 
Parents’ Evenings - EY, J2MS,  Monday 11 November 

J3C, S1A, S2B & S3B   
Parents’ Evenings - J1, J2M, J3H,  Tuesday 12 November 

S1M, S2T & S3P   
S4 Coffee Morning   Friday 15 November 
Swimming Championships  Friday 15 November (2.30pm) 

Parents’ Evening    
Prospective Parents’ Open Day       Wednesday 20 November  

(9.15am – 2pm) 
S3 Coffee Morning   Friday 22 November  
Swimming Championships  Friday 22 November (2.30pm) 

S3/S4 House Rugby   Wednesday 27 November  
FOMC Christmas Bazaar  Friday 29 November  

S1/S2 House Rugby   Monday 2 December  
Junior Christmas Production  Thursday 5 December (9.15am) &   

Friday 6 December (9.15am & 

2pm) 
 

 
 



 

 
 
Christmas Lunches   Wednesday 11 December 

House Chess (J3-S4) &   Friday 13 December 
Wear a Christmas Jumper Day  

Christmas Parties   Monday 16 December 
Carol Service at St John’s Church Tuesday 17 December (6pm)  
Autumn Prizegiving Wed 18 December (Juniors 

9.15am & Seniors 10.45am) 
   
        

Term Ends:          Wednesday 18 December (12 noon) 
 

 


